# 503961981 08/16/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4008636

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SISS BUSINESS SYSTEMS LIMITED		ED	09/02/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	UGLII CORPORATION LIMITED			
Street Address:	38 FRANKLIN STREET			
City:	TRARALGON, VICTORIA			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	3844			
Property Type Patent Number:	8	065291		
Patent Number:	8	065291		
Patent Number:	DATA			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	<b>DATA</b> (7	703)836-2787	nsuccessful it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (7 pe sent to t			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	OATA (7 pe sent to t provided;	703)836-2787 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b>		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided; 7 e	703)836-2787 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided; 7 e C	703)836-2787 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com DLIFF PLC		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 pe sent to t provided; 7 e O P	703)836-2787 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com DLIFF PLC 2. O. BOX 320850	ent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 provided; 7( e) 0 P A	703)836-2787 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com DLIFF PLC 2. O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850	ent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 provided; 7( e) 0 P A	703)836-2787 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com DLIFF PLC C. O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850	ent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (7 provided; 7( e) 0 P A	703)836-2787 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com DLIFF PLC . O. BOX 320850 .LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850 169434 JAMES A. OLIFF	ent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 provided; 7( e) 0 P A	703)836-2787 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com DLIFF PLC C. O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850	ent via US Mail.	





## **Certificate of Registration on Change of Name**

This is to certify that

#### SISS BUSINESS SYSTEMS LIMITED

Australian Company Number 085 265 309

did on the second day of September 2013 change its name to

### UGLII CORPORATION LIMITED

Australian Company Number 085 265 309

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the twentieth day of November, 1998.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this second day of September 2013.

Alta

Greg Medcraft Chairman

